
Birkenhead Ferry Terminal - Preferential Parking Trial

Total spaces: 19 Dated: 01/03/11
Parking 

space no.

Time of 

arrival Rego no.

Compliance 

status Time: 6 - 8 am

1 06:55 SG3360 Yes

2 07:15 FPU715 Yes

3 07:25 AYR802 Yes

4 07:20 AM3297 Yes

5 07:20 CNL902 Yes

6 07:56 COW535 Yes

7 07:20 CKZ282 Yes

8 07:25 BCA635 Yes

9 07:25 AYU135 Yes

10 07:25 DNA787 Yes

11 07:25 DNH212 Yes

12 07:50 FAQ745 Yes

13 07:55 FGA543 Yes

14 07:57 DGQ817 Yes

15 07:58 CRF436 Yes

16 07:59 EAN261 Yes

17 07:58 NATMC Yes

18 08:00 WP2520 Yes

19 06:59 XK8352 No

Notes:

Carpark completely empty upon arrival at 6:00am

Two vehicles arrive at 6:15am

First ferry left at 6:35am

6:45am PP area still no occupancy

6:49am a car pooling vehicle parked in general parking spaces

Another vehicle with three occupants park in general spaces

Ferry leaves at 7:00am

7:00am Busway safety operator arrives to monitor the trail area

Carpooler parking spaces completly occupied by 8:00am


